ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2026

JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH
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JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER
Su|[Mo| Tu [We|Th | Fr|Sa|fSu|[Mo| Tu [We|Th | Fr|Sa||Su|[Mo| Tu [We| Th | Fr | Sa
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OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER
Su|Mo| Tu |We|Th | Fr|Sa||Su|Mo| Tu [We| Th | Fr [ Sa|| Su|Mo| Tu |[We| Th | Fr | Sa
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PUBLIC HOLIDAY
01 Jan (Thu) New Year 2026 27 May (Wed) Hari Raya Aidiladha*
7 Jan (Sat) in fieu Isra' dan Mi'raj 01 Jun (Mon)iniiew |RBAF Anniversary
17 Feb (Tue) Chinese New Year 17 Jun (Wed) Awal Tahun Hijrah 1448
19 Feb (Thu) 1st day Ramadhan* 15 Jul (Wed) His Majesty's Birthday -80
23 Feb (Mon) 42 - National Day 25 Aug (Tue) Maulud Nabi Muhammad SAW
07 Mar (Sat) Nuzul Al-Quran* 25 Dec (Sat) Christmas
21 - 24 Mar (Sat-Tue) Hari Raya Aidil Fitri* *subject to changes
SCHOOL TERM SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Term 1 3 Jan - 12 Mar (45 days) Term1: 13-29 Nar (17 days)
Term 2 30 Mar -28 Nay (43 days) Term 2 : 29 May - 7 Jun (10 days)
Term 3 8 Jun - 6 Aug (42 days) Term 3: 7-23 Aug (17 days)
Term 4 24 Aug - 30 Nov (70 days) Term 4 : 1-31 Dec (31 days)
Total : 200 days Total : 75 days

ACADEMIC- EXAM / ASSESSMENT DATES*

TITLE

DATES

REMARKS

First Assessment

28 February - 10 March 2026

Year1-5,7,9, & 10
Year 6, 8, & 11

BC GCE June ' O' Level

27 April - 8 Jun 2026

Year 11

Mid Year Examination

14 May - 28 May 2026

Year 9, 10 & 11

21 May - 28 May 2026

Year1-6,7,&8

21 May - 28 May 2026 KGs
Mock Examination 23 Jul - 6 Aug 2026 Year 11
31 Aug- 5 Sept 2026 Year 6
31 Aug- 5 Sept 2026 Year 8
BC GCE 'O’ Level 28 Sep - 13 Nov 2026 Year 11
Penilaian Sekolah Rendah (PSR) 8 Oct - 15 Oct 2026 Year 6
School Progress Examination [SPE & 19 Oct - 29 Oct 2026 Year 8
School Based Examination [SBE]
Final Examination 19 Oct- 3 Nov 2026 Year 9, & 10
27 Oct- 3 Nov 2026 Year 1-5;Year7
27 Oct- 3 Nov 2026 KGs

IPUDIIC Holiday

I lerm break




